
PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Piscopo Andrea - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf -8 5 3 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 64

2 Giuffrè Paolo - PRIMA FootGolf Bluemoon -6 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 66

3 Lappo Andrea - TOP FootGolf Vicenza -5 5 3 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 67

4 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -4 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 68

4 Di Bello Simone - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -4 5 2 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 68

4 Favero Mirco Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago -4 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 68

4 Antonini Stefano - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf -4 5 2 2 6 2 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 68

4 Giudici Andrea - PRIMA FootGolf Monza -4 4 3 3 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 68

4 Camerin Ivan - PRIMA Howlets FootGolf -4 4 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 68

4 Bosio Edoardo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 68

4 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -4 3 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 2 4 5 68

12 Rossi Francesco - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -3 5 2 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 69

12 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila -3 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 69

12 Bogi Samuele - TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma -3 5 3 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 69

12 Grigolo Stefano Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -3 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 69

12 Anzalone Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Arenzano -3 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 69

12 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 69

12 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club -3 4 2 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 69

19 Tamburini Juri - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -2 5 3 2 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 70

19 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 4 4 5 3 3 7 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 70

19 Zerbini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -2 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 70

19 Rossini Filippo - TOP FootGolf Legnago -2 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 2 4 4 70

19 Capraro Milko Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -2 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 70

19 Tosini Davide - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -2 5 2 2 6 3 3 6 3 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 70
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 Gori Gianfranco - TOP FootGolf Prato -2 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 70

19 Basso Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -2 4 2 2 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 70

19 Chiavacci Iacopo - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -2 5 3 2 5 3 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 70

28 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA FootGolf Prato -1 4 2 3 7 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 71

28 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -1 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 71

28 Marcolini Michele - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 4 3 5 4 3 7 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 5 2 4 5 71

28 Panero Marco - TOP FootGolf Motta -1 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 71

28 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 5 3 2 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 71

28 Carbone Roberto - SECONDA FootGolf Trentino -1 4 4 2 5 3 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 71

28 Mirandola Giovanni - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -1 4 1 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 71

35 Baldini Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 0 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 72

35 Morana Antonio - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 2.0 0 5 4 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 72

35 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 0 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 7 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 72

35 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 0 4 4 4 4 3 4 7 3 6 2 5 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 72

35 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Brianza 2.0 0 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 72

35 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 0 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 2 3 6 72

35 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 0 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 5 72

35 Favilli Dario - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 0 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 72

35 Branchi Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Black Devils 0 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 72

35 Latini Giuseppe - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 0 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 3 6 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 72

35 Tatananni Armando Over 50 PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 0 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 72

35 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 0 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 5 5 72

35 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta 0 3 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 72

48 Santoni Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno 1 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 73
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

48 Perna Stefano - TERZA Ghirlandina FG Modena 1 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 73

48 Vivan Mattia - PRIMA Team Rigomma 1 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 73

48 Terminiello Carlo - SECONDA Sorrento FootGolf 1 4 4 3 6 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 5 73

48 Muzzin Ivan - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 73

48 Zorniotti Sergio Over 50 SECONDA FG Team Bima Assicurazioni 1 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 73

48 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 1 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 73

48 Sparacca Daniele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 73

48 Dardengo Michele Over 45 SECONDA Howlets FootGolf 1 5 3 2 6 3 4 6 2 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 73

48 Rosone Gianluca Over 45 SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 73

48 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FG Modena 1 5 3 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 73

48 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Roma FootGolf 1 3 3 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 73

48 Brotto Arianna Femminile TERZA Gentlemen FootGolf 1 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 3 5 5 73

48 Bechelli Stefano - TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 1 5 2 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 73

48 Venta Valentino Over 50 SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 1 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 4 5 73

63 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 2 5 4 3 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 74

63 Civitella Gilbert - PRIMA Udine FootGolf 2 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 6 74

63 Ginese Domenico - SECONDA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 74

63 Romanacci Luca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 74

63 Ambrosi Roberto - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 74

63 Pozzati Christian - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 74

63 Sampieri Carlo - PRIMA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 74

63 Dell'Orco Mauro - TOP FootGolf Black Devils 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 2 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 74

63 Matteini Paolo Over 45 TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 74

63 Marrelli Stefano - PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 2 5 2 3 6 3 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 3 2 4 5 74

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

63 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 74

74 Corazzin Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 7 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 75

74 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 3 5 2 3 6 3 4 8 4 5 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 6 75

74 Marchi Daniele - TERZA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 3 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 75

74 Mestroni Renzo - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 3 5 3 2 6 4 3 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 75

74 Casotto Stefano - PRIMA Team Rigomma 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 2 4 5 75

74 Sartor Gianluca Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 3 5 4 4 6 3 3 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 2 4 5 75

74 Machì Giovanni Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 75

74 Canfora Alessandro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 75

74 Costantino Salvatore - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 6 3 3 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 75

74 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 6 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 75

74 Brasesco Carlo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 3 4 3 4 7 3 3 5 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 6 75

74 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 3 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 75

74 Rugo Luca - SECONDA Team Rigomma 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 2 4 5 75

74 Faben Dimitri Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 75

74 Malcosti Massimiliano - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 3 5 2 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 75

74 Cavi Stefano Over 50 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 75

74 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 75

74 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 75

74 Venturelli Davide - SECONDA Ghirlandina FG Modena 3 5 3 3 5 2 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 2 5 6 75

93 Frasson Manrico - QUARTA FootGolf Susegana 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 76

93 Damonti Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Cremona 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 76

93 Casalino Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 4 5 3 3 5 3 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 76

93 Piccolella Leonardo - SECONDA FG Team Bima Assicurazioni 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 7 5 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 76
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

93 Capraro Emanuele Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 8 3 7 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 76

93 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 76

93 De Agostini Cesare - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 4 4 2 3 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 76

93 Dolci Attilio - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 76

93 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 76

93 Di Pasquale Daniele - SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 76

93 Girolami Davide Under 18 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 76

93 Fier Andrea - QUARTA Team Rigomma 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 76

93 Balliana Marco - QUARTA Howlets FootGolf 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 76

93 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 QUARTA Cast FootGolf 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 76

93 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 4 6 2 2 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 76

93 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 7 3 5 4 6 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 76

93 Antonelli Luca - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 4 4 2 3 6 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 2 5 5 76

93 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 4 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 5 5 76

93 Olivieri Daniele - QUARTA 4 5 3 3 6 2 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 76

93 Fabbri Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 6 3 6 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 76

93 Cazzarotto Matteo - TOP FootGolf Pisa 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 6 76

114 Vendetta Ivan - TERZA Udine FootGolf 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 5 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 77

114 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 5 6 3 3 7 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 77

114 Alviti Marco Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 7 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 6 77

114 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 77

114 Scotton Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza 5 4 2 3 6 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 77

114 Polesel Loris - TERZA Team Rigomma 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 2 5 6 77

114 Bertocchi Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 77

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

114 Vittor Stefano - TERZA Udine FootGolf 5 4 3 2 8 3 3 6 4 6 3 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 77

114 Grando Alberto - QUARTA Howlets FootGolf 5 4 4 4 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 77

114 Martino Giorgio - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 6 5 3 3 5 77

114 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 5 4 4 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 77

114 Buttignol Simone - TERZA Udine FootGolf 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 6 3 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 3 4 5 77

114 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 5 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 77

114 Rossi Michael - SECONDA FootGolf Black Devils 5 6 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 6 77

114 Moras Stefano Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 3 6 4 2 5 6 77

114 Falcier Nicola - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 5 4 2 5 6 2 3 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 77

114 Cenedese Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Susegana 5 6 2 3 5 3 3 6 3 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 5 77

131 Tobia Alexis - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 7 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 78

131 Campagnola Edoardo - TERZA FootGolf Monza 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 6 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 5 5 78

131 Sacchi Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Black Devils 6 5 4 3 6 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 78

131 Iannone Alessandro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 6 78

131 De Nardi Francesco - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 78

131 Pacchiarini Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Bluemoon 6 6 5 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 3 5 2 5 5 78

131 Zandri Emanuele - QUARTA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 6 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 78

131 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 7 3 6 4 7 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 78

131 Moschini Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 6 5 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 7 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 78

131 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 78

131 Morra Antonio Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6 5 3 3 6 3 3 6 3 6 4 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 78

131 Cappelletto Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 6 5 3 3 7 4 2 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 78

131 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirlandina FG Modena 6 5 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 78

131 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 6 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 2 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 78
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

131 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 6 5 3 3 6 5 3 5 2 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 78

131 Ferro Alvise - SECONDA Team Rigomma 6 5 3 3 5 4 2 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 7 78

147 Carlet Rudi Over 45 TERZA Team Rigomma 7 5 4 2 7 4 3 7 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 2 4 5 79

147 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA Team Rigomma 7 4 4 4 6 4 3 8 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 79

147 Belcari Michele - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 7 4 4 3 6 4 3 7 3 6 4 6 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 79

147 Cucchetti Juri - SECONDA FootGolf Black Devils 7 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 79

147 Sonego Mirko Over 45 QUARTA Cast FootGolf 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 79

147 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 7 6 4 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 79

147 Caricato Marco - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 7 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 5 79

147 Di Francesco Marco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 4 3 3 6 5 3 7 3 6 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 6 79

147 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 5 3 3 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 79

147 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 7 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 79

147 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 4 2 3 7 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 79

158 Rossi Andrea - QUARTA Team Rigomma 8 5 5 4 6 3 5 7 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 80

158 Pocecco Manuel - QUARTA FootGolf Trieste 8 6 4 3 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 80

158 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 8 5 3 4 6 4 4 7 3 6 5 6 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 80

158 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 SECONDA Gentlemen FootGolf 8 5 3 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 80

158 Cavalieri Francesco - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 2 4 5 80

158 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Pisa 8 5 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 4 5 80

158 Falasca Emanuele - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 5 4 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 80

158 Grassi Marco - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf 8 4 3 4 7 4 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 5 5 5 2 5 6 80

158 Dorigo Denis Over 50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 6 3 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 80

158 Toffolon Cesare - QUARTA Team Rigomma 8 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 80

158 Trevisani Alessandro - QUARTA Ghirlandina FG Modena 8 4 4 3 6 3 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 3 4 6 80
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

158 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FG Modena 8 4 4 2 7 4 3 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 6 6 4 4 4 80

158 Fasciani Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 8 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 80

171 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 4 5 3 8 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 81

171 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 9 5 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 81

171 Carlini Carlo Maria - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 9 4 3 4 6 4 4 7 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 6 81

171 Quaratesi Mauro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno 9 5 4 3 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 6 81

171 Pratillo Christian - QUARTA Cast FootGolf 9 4 4 2 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 81

171 Caverzan Roberto - TERZA FootGolf Motta 9 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 81

177 Falasca Massimiliano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 10 6 4 4 6 4 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 82

177 Blokar Lorenzo - QUARTA FootGolf Trieste 10 5 3 4 6 5 3 8 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 82

177 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon 10 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 3 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 82

177 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 10 6 4 4 5 3 4 8 3 5 4 6 4 4 5 5 2 5 5 82

177 Vendrame Federico - TERZA 10 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 8 82

177 Scandurra Umberto - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 10 5 3 4 6 3 3 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 82

183 Barucca Andrea - TERZA Fermana FootGolf 11 5 3 4 5 4 4 8 4 6 3 5 5 5 6 4 3 4 5 83

183 Fabro Fabio - TERZA Udine FootGolf 11 5 5 4 7 3 4 7 3 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 3 4 5 83

183 Paradiso Luca - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 11 8 3 3 8 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 83

183 Pitzianti Alessandro - QUARTA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 11 5 4 3 5 4 4 7 3 7 3 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 6 83

183 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11 4 3 3 8 4 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 6 6 83

183 Selmi Fabio Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 11 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 83

189 Reglia Federico - QUARTA Udine FootGolf 12 6 4 5 8 3 3 7 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 84

189 Polenta Mirco Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 12 5 4 4 6 3 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 84

189 Marchegiani Denis - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12 6 4 3 6 3 4 7 3 7 4 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 7 84

189 Lombardo Francesco - SECONDA 12 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 6 3 6 5 8 4 4 4 4 5 84

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

189 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12 6 3 3 6 2 4 6 6 5 3 6 4 5 7 5 3 4 6 84

194 Domenici Riccardo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno 13 5 3 4 5 4 4 8 3 7 2 7 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 85

194 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 13 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 3 6 3 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 7 85

196 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 14 5 4 4 6 4 4 7 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 2 5 5 86

196 Zilli Giulia Femminile TERZA Udine FootGolf 14 6 4 3 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 6 86

196 Falcier Luigi Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Motta 14 5 5 4 6 4 4 8 3 6 2 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 86

196 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 14 6 3 4 7 4 3 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 86

196 Magliulo Gianbattista - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 14 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 4 6 3 6 4 5 6 5 4 4 6 86

196 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 14 6 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 7 5 3 5 5 86

196 Frantz Stefano Over 45 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14 5 3 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 6 7 5 3 6 6 86

196 Bozzo Aldo - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 14 4 3 4 6 4 4 7 4 5 4 6 4 7 6 5 3 5 5 86

204 Lori Gianluca - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 15 5 3 3 7 4 4 7 4 6 2 7 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 87

205 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 45 QUARTA 16 6 4 4 7 4 4 8 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 4 6 88

205 Giustiniani Davide - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16 6 4 3 7 4 5 7 4 5 4 7 4 5 5 3 3 6 6 88

205 Valli Luca - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 16 4 4 4 7 4 4 7 3 6 4 7 4 6 5 4 4 5 6 88

205 Moncalieri Alessandro Over 55 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16 5 3 3 7 4 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 6 88

209 Maroni Ponti Giulio Over 45 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 17 6 2 3 6 4 5 9 4 6 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 6 89

209 Ferrari Daniela Femminile TERZA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 17 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 3 6 7 89

209 Magnelli Fabio Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 17 6 4 3 6 4 6 7 4 5 5 5 3 7 7 5 3 4 5 89

212 Iannone Stefano - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 18 5 4 3 7 4 4 8 4 6 4 8 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 90

213 Carta Simonpietro - TERZA Roma FootGolf 19 6 4 4 7 4 4 6 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 4 7 91

214 De Witt Fabrizio Over 55 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 20 6 5 3 6 5 4 7 4 6 3 7 5 4 8 5 3 5 6 92

215 Livmane Sigita Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 21 6 5 3 6 6 4 7 4 7 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 93

215 Nucci Emilio Over 45 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 21 7 3 4 7 5 3 7 4 6 4 6 5 6 7 4 3 6 6 93

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

217 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 22 6 4 3 7 6 5 6 4 6 3 6 7 5 5 5 3 6 7 94

218 Renzi Giordano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 23 4 3 4 7 3 7 8 3 8 4 6 5 5 8 5 3 6 6 95

219 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 34 6 4 4 9 5 3 8 5 6 5 8 10 5 5 5 3 7 8 106

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -4 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 68

2 Grigolo Stefano Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -3 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 69

2 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 69

4 Capraro Milko Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -2 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 70

5 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 0 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 2 3 6 72

6 Sparacca Daniele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 73

6 Dardengo Michele Over 45 SECONDA Howlets FootGolf 1 5 3 2 6 3 4 6 2 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 73

6 Rosone Gianluca Over 45 SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 73

9 Matteini Paolo Over 45 TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 74

9 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 74

11 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 3 5 2 3 6 3 4 8 4 5 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 6 75

11 Sartor Gianluca Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 3 5 4 4 6 3 3 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 2 4 5 75

13 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 76

14 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 5 6 3 3 7 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 77

14 Alviti Marco Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 7 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 6 77

14 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 77

14 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 5 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 77

14 Moras Stefano Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 3 6 4 2 5 6 77

19 Morra Antonio Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6 5 3 3 6 3 3 6 3 6 4 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 78

19 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 6 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 2 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 78

21 Carlet Rudi Over 45 TERZA Team Rigomma 7 5 4 2 7 4 3 7 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 2 4 5 79

21 Sonego Mirko Over 45 QUARTA Cast FootGolf 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 79

21 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 5 3 3 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 79

24 Fasciani Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 8 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 80

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Polenta Mirco Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 12 5 4 4 6 3 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 84

26 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 14 6 3 4 7 4 3 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 86

26 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 14 6 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 7 5 3 5 5 86

26 Frantz Stefano Over 45 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14 5 3 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 6 7 5 3 6 6 86

29 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 45 QUARTA 16 6 4 4 7 4 4 8 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 4 6 88

30 Maroni Ponti Giulio Over 45 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 17 6 2 3 6 4 5 9 4 6 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 6 89

30 Magnelli Fabio Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 17 6 4 3 6 4 6 7 4 5 5 5 3 7 7 5 3 4 5 89

32 Nucci Emilio Over 45 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 21 7 3 4 7 5 3 7 4 6 4 6 5 6 7 4 3 6 6 93

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Favero Mirco Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago -4 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 68

2 Tatananni Armando Over 50 PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 0 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 72

2 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 0 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 5 5 72

4 Zorniotti Sergio Over 50 SECONDA FG Team Bima Assicurazioni 1 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 73

4 Venta Valentino Over 50 SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 1 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 4 5 73

6 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 3 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 75

6 Faben Dimitri Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 75

6 Cavi Stefano Over 50 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 75

6 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 75

10 Casalino Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 4 5 3 3 5 3 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 76

10 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 76

10 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 7 3 5 4 6 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 76

13 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Pisa 8 5 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 4 5 80

13 Dorigo Denis Over 50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 6 3 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 80

15 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 4 5 3 8 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 81

16 Falasca Massimiliano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 10 6 4 4 6 4 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 82

16 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon 10 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 3 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 82

18 Domenici Riccardo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno 13 5 3 4 5 4 4 8 3 7 2 7 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 85

18 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 13 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 3 6 3 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 7 85

20 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 14 5 4 4 6 4 4 7 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 2 5 5 86

21 Renzi Giordano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 23 4 3 4 7 3 7 8 3 8 4 6 5 5 8 5 3 6 6 95

www.footgolf.it
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -4 3 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 2 4 5 68

2 Machì Giovanni Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 75

3 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 QUARTA Cast FootGolf 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 76

4 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 7 3 6 4 7 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 78

5 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 4 2 3 7 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 79

6 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 SECONDA Gentlemen FootGolf 8 5 3 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 80

7 Quaratesi Mauro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno 9 5 4 3 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 6 81

8 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11 4 3 3 8 4 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 6 6 83

8 Selmi Fabio Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 11 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 83

10 Falcier Luigi Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Motta 14 5 5 4 6 4 4 8 3 6 2 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 86

11 Moncalieri Alessandro Over 55 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16 5 3 3 7 4 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 6 88

12 De Witt Fabrizio Over 55 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 20 6 5 3 6 5 4 7 4 6 3 7 5 4 8 5 3 5 6 92
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Brotto Arianna Femminile TERZA Gentlemen FootGolf 1 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 3 5 5 73

2 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 4 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 5 5 76

3 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 78

4 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 9 5 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 81

5 Zilli Giulia Femminile TERZA Udine FootGolf 14 6 4 3 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 6 86

6 Ferrari Daniela Femminile TERZA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 17 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 3 6 7 89

7 Livmane Sigita Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 21 6 5 3 6 6 4 7 4 7 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 93

8 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 22 6 4 3 7 6 5 6 4 6 3 6 7 5 5 5 3 6 7 94

9 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 34 6 4 4 9 5 3 8 5 6 5 8 10 5 5 5 3 7 8 106
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18 Ottobre 2020 - Golf Club Udine (UD)

Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it



PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Capraro Emanuele Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 8 3 7 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 76

1 Girolami Davide Under 18 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 76
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HCP 
HOLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Branchi Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Black Devils 12,912 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 59,088

2 Anzalone Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Arenzano 9,580 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 59,420

3 Brotto Arianna Femminile TERZA Gentlemen FootGolf 13,150 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 3 5 5 59,850

4 Giuffrè Paolo - PRIMA FootGolf Bluemoon 5,337 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 60,663

5 Favero Mirco Over 50 TOP FootGolf Legnago 7,266 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 60,734

6 Di Bello Simone - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,212 5 2 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 60,788

7 Mirandola Giovanni - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 10,142 4 1 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 60,858

8 Piscopo Andrea - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf 2,797 5 3 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 61,203

9 Camerin Ivan - PRIMA Howlets FootGolf 6,778 4 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 61,222

10 Lappo Andrea - TOP FootGolf Vicenza 5,770 5 3 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 61,230

11 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16,716 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 61,285

12 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,584 3 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 2 4 5 61,416

13 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 17,432 4 2 3 7 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 61,568

14 Bosio Edoardo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,431 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 61,569

15 Ginese Domenico - SECONDA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 12,359 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 61,641

16 Perna Stefano - TERZA Ghirlandina FG Modena 10,859 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 62,141

17 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 QUARTA Cast FootGolf 13,788 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 62,212

18 Antonini Stefano - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5,788 5 2 2 6 2 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 62,212

19 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 6,634 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 62,366

20 Polesel Loris - TERZA Team Rigomma 14,600 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 2 5 6 62,400

21 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Brianza 2.0 9,545 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 62,455

22 Bogi Samuele - TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 6,535 5 3 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 62,465

23 Basso Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 7,499 4 2 2 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 62,501

24 Frasson Manrico - QUARTA FootGolf Susegana 13,396 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 62,604
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HCP 
HOLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Terminiello Carlo - SECONDA Sorrento FootGolf 10,388 4 4 3 6 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 5 62,612

26 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 18,359 5 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 62,642

27 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 6,293 4 2 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 62,707

28 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 12,235 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 62,765

29 Rossi Francesco - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 6,168 5 2 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 62,832

30 Vittor Stefano - TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,006 4 3 2 8 3 3 6 4 6 3 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 62,994

31 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,965 4 4 4 5 3 3 7 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 63,035

32 Grigolo Stefano Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 5,959 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 63,042

33 De Nardi Francesco - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 14,912 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 63,088

34 Zilli Giulia Femminile TERZA Udine FootGolf 22,876 6 4 3 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 6 63,124

35 Morana Antonio - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 2.0 8,831 5 4 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 63,169

36 Venta Valentino Over 50 SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 9,829 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 4 5 63,171

37 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 19,823 4 3 3 8 4 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 6 6 63,177

38 Capraro Milko Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,810 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 63,190

39 Chiavacci Iacopo - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 6,798 5 3 2 5 3 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 63,202

40 Tosini Davide - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 6,596 5 2 2 6 3 3 6 3 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 63,404

41 Tamburini Juri - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 6,584 5 3 2 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 63,416

42 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 4,440 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 63,560

43 Carbone Roberto - SECONDA FootGolf Trentino 7,385 4 4 2 5 3 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 63,615

44 Giudici Andrea - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 4,346 4 3 3 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 63,654

45 Olivieri Daniele - QUARTA 12,263 5 3 3 6 2 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 63,737

46 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 12,203 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 5 5 63,797

47 Sacchi Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Black Devils 14,028 5 4 3 6 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 63,972

48 Dardengo Michele Over 45 SECONDA Howlets FootGolf 9,011 5 3 2 6 3 4 6 2 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 63,989
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PAR 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5

HCP 
HOLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Ferro Alvise - SECONDA Team Rigomma 14,000 5 3 3 5 4 2 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 7 64,000

50 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,963 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 7 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 64,037

51 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 6,952 5 3 2 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 64,048

52 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 6,941 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 64,059

53 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA FootGolf Prato 6,924 4 2 3 7 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 64,076

54 Rosone Gianluca Over 45 SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 8,858 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 64,143

55 Alviti Marco Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,757 5 3 4 5 4 4 7 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 6 64,244

56 Marrelli Stefano - PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 9,711 5 2 3 6 3 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 3 2 4 5 64,289

57 Rugo Luca - SECONDA Team Rigomma 10,627 5 3 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 2 4 5 64,373

58 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 10,523 4 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 6 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 64,477

59 Sparacca Daniele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,427 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 64,573

60 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 7,345 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 5 5 64,655

61 Civitella Gilbert - PRIMA Udine FootGolf 9,296 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 6 64,704

62 Favilli Dario - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 7,251 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 64,749

63 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 11,229 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 5 64,771

64 Mestroni Renzo - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 10,203 5 3 2 6 4 3 7 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 64,797

65 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 4,146 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 64,854

66 Balliana Marco - QUARTA Howlets FootGolf 11,090 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 64,910

67 Machì Giovanni Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 10,086 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 64,915

68 Faben Dimitri Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,060 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 64,940

69 Taliercio Luca Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 9,051 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 64,949

70 Girolami Davide Under 18 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 11,041 5 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 64,959

71 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA Team Rigomma 14,015 4 4 4 6 4 3 8 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 64,985

72 Tobia Alexis - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12,971 7 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 65,029
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73 Vivan Mattia - PRIMA Team Rigomma 7,956 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 65,044

74 Marcolini Michele - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 5,866 4 4 3 5 4 3 7 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 5 2 4 5 65,134

75 Toffolon Cesare - QUARTA Team Rigomma 14,852 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 65,148

76 Gori Gianfranco - TOP FootGolf Prato 4,790 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 65,210

77 Muzzin Ivan - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 7,690 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 65,310

78 Carlet Rudi Over 45 TERZA Team Rigomma 13,650 5 4 2 7 4 3 7 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 2 4 5 65,350

79 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 12,580 4 3 3 5 3 4 7 3 6 4 7 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 65,420

80 Cavi Stefano Over 50 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 9,532 4 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 65,468

81 Zerbini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 4,513 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 65,487

82 Tatananni Armando Over 50 PRIMA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 6,462 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 65,538

83 Antonelli Luca - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 10,444 4 2 3 6 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 2 5 5 65,556

84 Di Pasquale Daniele - SECONDA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 10,413 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 65,587

85 Baldini Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 6,368 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 65,632

86 Zandri Emanuele - QUARTA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 12,351 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 65,649

87 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 10,338 4 3 3 5 3 4 7 3 5 4 6 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 65,662

88 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 6,327 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 5 65,673

89 Scotton Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza 11,301 4 2 3 6 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 65,699

90 Ferrari Daniela Femminile TERZA The Footbeergolfers L'Aquila 23,253 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 3 6 7 65,747

91 Nasci Lara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 28,219 6 4 3 7 6 5 6 4 6 3 6 7 5 5 5 3 6 7 65,781

92 Rossini Filippo - TOP FootGolf Legnago 4,158 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 2 4 4 65,842

93 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,145 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 2 3 6 65,855

94 Piccolella Leonardo - SECONDA FG Team Bima Assicurazioni 10,038 4 4 3 5 3 3 7 5 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 65,962

95 Marchi Daniele - TERZA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 8,994 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 66,006

96 Sampieri Carlo - PRIMA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 7,985 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 66,015
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97 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 8,889 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 66,111

98 Vendrame Federico - TERZA 15,811 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 8 66,189

99 Panero Marco - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,808 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 66,192

100 Martino Giorgio - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,730 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 6 5 3 3 5 66,270

101 Pocecco Manuel - QUARTA FootGolf Trieste 13,672 6 4 3 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 66,328

102 Casotto Stefano - PRIMA Team Rigomma 8,655 5 4 3 6 3 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 2 4 5 66,345

103 Capraro Emanuele Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 9,490 3 3 3 5 4 3 8 3 7 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 66,510

104 Campagnola Edoardo - TERZA FootGolf Monza 11,482 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 6 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 5 5 66,518

105 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,475 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 66,525

106 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 10,466 4 4 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 66,534

107 Costantino Salvatore - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,430 6 3 3 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 66,570

108 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FG Modena 6,396 5 3 3 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 66,604

109 Grassi Marco - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf 13,388 4 3 4 7 4 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 5 5 5 2 5 6 66,612

110 Trevisani Alessandro - QUARTA Ghirlandina FG Modena 13,361 4 4 3 6 3 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 3 4 6 66,639

111 Zorniotti Sergio Over 50 SECONDA FG Team Bima Assicurazioni 6,351 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 66,649

112 Venturelli Davide - SECONDA Ghirlandina FG Modena 8,348 5 3 3 5 2 3 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 2 5 6 66,652

113 Bechelli Stefano - TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 6,317 5 2 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 66,683

114 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Roma FootGolf 6,304 3 3 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 66,696

115 Di Francesco Marco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,301 4 3 3 6 5 3 7 3 6 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 6 66,699

116 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,234 5 2 3 6 3 4 8 4 5 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 6 66,766

117 Rossi Michael - SECONDA FootGolf Black Devils 10,193 6 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 6 66,807

118 Falasca Massimiliano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 15,172 6 4 4 6 4 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 66,828

119 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,092 4 4 4 4 3 4 7 3 6 2 5 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 66,908

120 Carlini Carlo Maria - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 14,056 4 3 4 6 4 4 7 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 6 66,944
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121 Dell'Orco Mauro - TOP FootGolf Black Devils 7,041 5 3 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 2 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 66,960

122 Belcari Michele - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 11,988 4 4 3 6 4 3 7 3 6 4 6 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 67,012

123 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,978 3 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 67,022

124 Blokar Lorenzo - QUARTA FootGolf Trieste 14,948 5 3 4 6 5 3 8 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 67,052

125 Casalino Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,903 5 3 3 5 3 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 67,097

126 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 18,825 6 3 4 7 4 3 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 67,175

127 Dorigo Denis Over 50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 12,817 6 3 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 67,183

128 Santoni Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno 5,801 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 67,199

129 Latini Giuseppe - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 4,795 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 3 6 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 67,205

130 Falasca Emanuele - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,672 5 4 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 67,328

131 Corazzin Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 7,667 5 5 3 5 3 3 7 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 67,334

132 Cavalieri Francesco - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,662 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 2 4 5 67,338

133 Fabbri Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 8,660 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 6 3 6 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 67,340

134 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirlandina FG Modena 10,564 5 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 67,436

135 Matteini Paolo Over 45 TOP FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 6,511 4 3 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 67,489

136 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,367 5 3 3 6 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 67,634

137 Malcosti Massimiliano - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,363 5 2 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 67,638

138 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 9,354 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 67,646

139 Brasesco Carlo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,260 4 3 4 7 3 3 5 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 6 67,740

140 Sartor Gianluca Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 7,248 5 4 4 6 3 3 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 2 4 5 67,752

141 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Pisa 12,231 5 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 4 5 67,769

142 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 6,184 5 4 3 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 67,816

143 Romanacci Luca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 6,079 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 67,921

144 Pozzati Christian - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 6,077 5 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 67,923
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145 Barucca Andrea - TERZA Fermana FootGolf 15,007 5 3 4 5 4 4 8 4 6 3 5 5 5 6 4 3 4 5 67,994

146 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FG Siena e Terre di Maremma 9,968 5 3 3 6 5 3 5 2 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 68,032

147 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 8,867 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 68,133

148 Canfora Alessandro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6,859 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 68,141

149 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 10,816 6 4 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 68,185

150 Vendetta Ivan - TERZA Udine FootGolf 8,731 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 5 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 68,269

151 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,719 6 3 3 7 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 68,281

152 Moras Stefano Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 8,674 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 3 6 4 2 5 6 68,327

153 Buttignol Simone - TERZA Udine FootGolf 8,611 4 5 3 5 4 3 6 3 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 3 4 5 68,389

154 Reglia Federico - QUARTA Udine FootGolf 15,607 6 4 5 8 3 3 7 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 68,393

155 Polenta Mirco Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 15,510 5 4 4 6 3 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 68,490

156 Domenici Riccardo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno 16,481 5 3 4 5 4 4 8 3 7 2 7 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 68,519

157 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 9,432 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 2 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 68,568

158 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 6,399 4 3 3 6 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 68,601

159 Pacchiarini Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Bluemoon 9,343 6 5 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 3 5 2 5 5 68,657

160 Iannone Alessandro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,305 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 6 68,695

161 Quaratesi Mauro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno 12,270 5 4 3 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 6 68,730

162 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 7,263 6 2 2 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 68,737

163 Ambrosi Roberto - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 5,191 5 3 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 68,809

164 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12,088 5 3 3 6 4 4 7 4 5 3 8 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 68,912

165 Scandurra Umberto - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 13,084 5 3 4 6 3 3 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 68,916

166 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 SECONDA Gentlemen FootGolf 10,893 5 3 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 69,107

167 Cazzarotto Matteo - TOP FootGolf Pisa 6,814 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 6 69,186

168 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 15,787 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 3 6 3 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 7 69,213
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169 Caverzan Roberto - TERZA FootGolf Motta 11,661 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 69,339

170 Bertocchi Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 7,513 4 4 3 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 69,487

171 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 12,290 6 4 4 5 3 4 8 3 5 4 6 4 4 5 5 2 5 5 69,710

172 Cappelletto Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 8,266 5 3 3 7 4 2 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 69,734

173 Cenedese Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Susegana 7,245 6 2 3 5 3 3 6 3 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 5 69,755

174 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 16,161 6 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 7 5 3 5 5 69,839

175 Caricato Marco - PRIMA Roma FootGolf 9,159 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 5 69,841

176 Pitzianti Alessandro - QUARTA Anticoli FootGolf Fiuggi 13,126 5 4 3 5 4 4 7 3 7 3 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 6 69,874

177 Cucchetti Juri - SECONDA FootGolf Black Devils 8,991 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 70,009

178 Dolci Attilio - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5,868 4 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 70,132

179 Selmi Fabio Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 12,749 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 70,252

180 Livmane Sigita Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 22,709 6 5 3 6 6 4 7 4 7 6 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 70,291

181 Falcier Nicola - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,592 4 2 5 6 2 3 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 70,408

182 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FG Modena 9,515 4 4 2 7 4 3 6 3 5 3 6 5 4 6 6 4 4 4 70,485

183 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 13,497 6 3 3 6 2 4 6 6 5 3 6 4 5 7 5 3 4 6 70,503

184 Moschini Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 7,488 5 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 7 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 70,512

185 Giustiniani Davide - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 17,469 6 4 3 7 4 5 7 4 5 4 7 4 5 5 3 3 6 6 70,531

186 Moncalieri Alessandro Over 55 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 17,324 5 3 3 7 4 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 6 70,676

187 Nucci Emilio Over 45 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 22,225 7 3 4 7 5 3 7 4 6 4 6 5 6 7 4 3 6 6 70,776

188 De Witt Fabrizio Over 55 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 21,159 6 5 3 6 5 4 7 4 6 3 7 5 4 8 5 3 5 6 70,841

189 Magliulo Gianbattista - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 15,136 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 4 6 3 6 4 5 6 5 4 4 6 70,864

190 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 7,982 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 6 3 6 4 6 3 4 5 71,018

191 Marchegiani Denis - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12,814 6 4 3 6 3 4 7 3 7 4 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 7 71,186

192 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 8,470 5 3 4 6 4 4 7 3 6 5 6 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 71,530
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193 Morra Antonio Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,356 5 3 3 6 3 3 6 3 6 4 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 71,644

194 Lombardo Francesco - SECONDA 12,189 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 6 3 6 5 8 4 4 4 4 5 71,811

195 Frantz Stefano Over 45 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,094 5 3 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 6 7 5 3 6 6 71,907

196 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 6,987 5 3 3 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 72,013

197 Fasciani Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 7,935 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 72,065

198 De Agostini Cesare - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 3,906 4 2 3 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 72,094

199 Fabro Fabio - TERZA Udine FootGolf 10,807 5 5 4 7 3 4 7 3 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 3 4 5 72,193

200 Lori Gianluca - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 14,674 5 3 3 7 4 4 7 4 6 2 7 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 72,326

201 Falcier Luigi Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Motta 13,468 5 5 4 6 4 4 8 3 6 2 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 72,532

202 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 13,163 5 4 4 6 4 4 7 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 2 5 5 72,837

203 Maroni Ponti Giulio Over 45 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 15,268 6 2 3 6 4 5 9 4 6 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 6 73,732

204 Iannone Stefano - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,306 5 4 3 7 4 4 8 4 6 4 8 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 74,694

205 Carta Simonpietro - TERZA Roma FootGolf 16,148 6 4 4 7 4 4 6 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 4 7 74,852

206 Renzi Giordano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 19,896 4 3 4 7 3 7 8 3 8 4 6 5 5 8 5 3 6 6 75,104

207 Valli Luca - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 12,617 4 4 4 7 4 4 7 3 6 4 7 4 6 5 4 4 5 6 75,383

208 Magnelli Fabio Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 13,472 6 4 3 6 4 6 7 4 5 5 5 3 7 7 5 3 4 5 75,528

209 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 24,755 6 4 4 9 5 3 8 5 6 5 8 10 5 5 5 3 7 8 81,246

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
18 Ottobre 2020 - Golf Club Udine (UD)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it


